
林鐵處營運中車輛保養維修彙整表 112年 3月 

機車 

編號 
噸數 

配置 

車庫 

最近 1次檢查日期 

(預計下次檢修日期) 
使用 

情形 
說明 

二級 三級 四級 

DL31 25 阿里山車庫 
112.04.02 

(112.07.02) 

111.05.13 

(113.05.13) 

111.05.13 

(117.05.13) 
使用中  

DL33 25 嘉義車庫 
112.02.03 

(112.05.03) 

110.05.24 

(112.05.24) 

108.07.24 

(114.07.24) 
使用中  

DL34 25 嘉義車庫  
111.09.27 

 (113.10.03) 

109.09.29 

(115.09.29) 

於 111年 11月 24日  

吊掛裝櫃，出任英國 

DL38 25 嘉義車庫 
112.01.10 

(112.04.10) 

112.1.10 

 (114.01.10) 

112.1.10 

 (118.01.10) 
使用中  

DL39 28 阿里山車庫 
112.03.05 

(112.06.05) 

110.09.25 

(112.09.11) 

106.09.25 

(112.09.25) 
使用中 

3/5二級

保養 

DL40 28 阿里山車庫 
112.04.13 

(112.07.13) 

110.07.05 

(112.07.05) 

106.11.09 

(112.11.09) 
使用中  

DL41 28 阿里山車庫 
112.02.17 

(112.05.17) 

110.09.02 

(112.09.02) 

106.06.30 

(112.06.30) 
使用中  

DL42 28 阿里山車庫 
112.04.05 

(112.07.05) 

111.07.08 

(113.07.08) 

107.07.16 

(113.07.16) 
使用中  

DL43 28 阿里山車庫 
112.02.09 

(112.05.09) 

111.03.15  

(113.03.15) 

111.03.15 

(117.03.15)  
使用中  

DL45 29 嘉義車庫 
112.03.07 

(112.06.07) 

111.12.09 

(113.12.09) 

111.12.09 

(117.12.09) 
使用中 

3/6-3/7

二級保養 

DL46 29 嘉義車庫   
107.12.24 

(113.12.24) 

三級保

養中 
檢修中 

DL47 29 嘉義車庫 
112.2.17 

(112.5.17) 

110.12.13 

(112.12.13) 

107.04.24 

(113.04.24) 
使用中  

DL48 29 嘉義車庫 
112.1.31 

(112.04.30) 

110.11.12 

(112.11.12) 

107.05.09 

(113.05.09) 
使用中  

DL49 29 嘉義車庫 
112.03.25 

(112.06.25) 

111.06.27 

(113.06.29) 

107.06.07 

(113.06.07) 
使用中 

3/23-3/25

二級保養 

DL50 29 嘉義車庫 
112.01.04 

(112.04.04) 

111.07.20 

(113.07.20) 

107.07.05 

(113.07.05) 
使用中  

DL51 29 嘉義車庫 
112.01.17 

 (112.04.17) 

111.10.25 

(113.10.25) 

107.09.28 

(113.09.28) 
使用中  

 


